www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3815-3816/2015

AJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 19/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sandeep Sharma, Adv. Mr.Rakesh K.Mudgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl.) No.3815/2015

Mr.Rakesh K.Mudgal, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.1 State of Haryana. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

SLP(Crl.) No.3816/2015

Mr.Rakesh K.Mudgal, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.1 State of Haryana. He seeks and is given four weeks time to

file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.4 & 5. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 05.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB