## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 6863/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014 in CRAD No. 1010/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARI SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file the additional documents/evidence.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER