ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3815-3816/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2014 in CRA No. 1010/2013 10-12-2014 in MR No. 5/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

<u>SLP(Crl) No. 7524/2016 (II-B)</u> (FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON I.A. No. 126741/2018)

Date: 05-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Giri Raj Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AAG

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dilbag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

Ms. Hiral Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nagaraj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

Instead of considering the prayer for grant of bail to the petitioners on the grounds urged, we are of the view that the special leave petitions should be heard and disposed of, which we propose to do on 12.12.2018.

List on 12.12.2018.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master