ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.11 SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3815-3816/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2014 in CRA No. 1010/2013 and MR No. 5/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

IA No. 6935/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 7524/2016 (II-B)

IA No. 6936/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 126741/2018 - GRANT OF BAIL

R.P.(Crl.) No. 397/2018 in Crl.A. No. 1210/2016 (II-B)

IA No. 51125/2018 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN OPEN COURT

IA No. 5780/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date: 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Swati Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Add. AG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substitution are allowed.

<u>SLP [CRL.] NOS.3815-3816/2015, SLP(Crl) No. 7524/2016 & R.P.(Crl.)</u> No. 397/2018 in Crl.A. No. 1210/2016

Leave granted.

For listing of the appeals, since the matters have been pending at admission stage for such a long time, the date of filing of the SLPs will be treated as the relevant date.

IA No. 126741/2018 - GRANT OF BAIL

List for consideration of bail application on 05.03.2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER