SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 288-289/2020

AJIT SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 126741/2018 IN CONNECTED CRL.A. NO. 290/2020 TO BE LISTED ON 5.3.2020)

WITH Crl.A. No. 290/2020 (IA No. 126741/2018 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date: 05-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Dr. Chandra Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Amit K.Nain, Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Subodh Kr.Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K.Soni.Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.126741/2018 in Crl.A.No.290/2020

Learned senior counsel for the applicants/appellants seeks to withdraw the application for grant of bail at this stage.

The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 288-289/2020 and 290/2020

Learned counsel for the parties state, by consent, that the appeals be listed for hearing during the summer recess.

The Registrar (J-I) to process these appeals for hearing accordingly.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER