

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.288-289/2020

AJIT SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 141919/2021 (GRANT OF BAIL) IN CRL. A. NO. 290/2020
TO BE LISTED)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 290/2020 (II-B)
(IA No. 141919/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 03-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties

Mr. Mahaveer Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jivesh Mali, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, AAG Haryana
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Bhanwar Jadon, Adv.
Mrs. Babita Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Adira A. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeve Prakash Upadhaya, Adv.

Ms. Paulami Sen, Adv.
Ms. Aaliya Siddique, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.141919/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the State seeks some time to obtain instructions about the conduct of the appellants in custody.

List on 21.02.2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER